

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/31/2018 8:33:07 AM

District Address:

District 4 Construction Office, located at 3400 West Commercial Blvd. Fort

Lauderdale, FL 33309

District Phone:

(954) 777-4130

Proposal:

T4475

Project:

436097-1-52-01

Letting Date:

1/31/2018

Localtion:

CENTRAL OFFICE

Description:

SR 5 (US 1)

on the FDOT Standard Indexes.

Question:

20897: In the summary of pay items you don't show any temporary

RPM's. Are there really not going to be any on this job?

Posted:

1/23/2018 10:54:29 AM

Answer:

Temporary RPM's are not required for this project according to FDOT Design Standards and due to lane closure durations permitted. Please refer to the permitted lane closure times on the Traffic Control General Notes (sheet 27) and the Duration Notes on the applicable Traffic Control Standard Indexes. The contractor must meet all requirements as listed

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Status:

Posted: 1/23/2018 3:41:59 PM

Question:

20898: For pay item 711-14-160 preformed bike messages, do they need to have the green background or are they just the regular white bike

symbols?

Posted:

1/23/2018 11:02:22 AM

Answer:

The preformed bike messages themselves are white. The green areas are the bike lane pavement that are called out and are represented in a grey color on the plans. For more information please see Roadway Design Bulletin RDB 12-01.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/23/2018 3:46:44 PM

Question:

20899: Need clarification on two sheets in the striping and pavement plans. On the tabulation of quantities on S-12 it shows there are 4 Preformed messages and only 3 preformed arrows. Going to the page it shows 4 messages and arrows. Also on S-21 it says there should be 8 messages and 4 preform arrows but there are only 4 each. Are the arrows being counted as messages and then again as arrows?

Posted:

1/23/2018 11:14:39 AM

Answer:

The correct quantity for the preformed bike arrow (pay item 711-14-170) and message (711-14-160) for both sheets S-12 and S-21 is 4 EA.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/23/2018 3:42:33 PM